SI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20832/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sarwan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Despit

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite order dated 27th January, 2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on all the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber along with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.econ