

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15469/2009

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOKH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)With SLP(Civil) No. 18423/2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 18999/2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 31395/2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 30999/2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 35190/2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 934/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 935/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 922/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

2

SLP(Civil) No. 1315/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 1316/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(Civil) No. 2292/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 35535/2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing  
process fee and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 1317/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 10045/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and c/delay in filing process fee and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 923/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 1011/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 4534/2010  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 1341/2010  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 4707/2010  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 2900-2901/2010  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

3

SLP(Civil) No. 11294-11306/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 7463/2010  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 7465/2010  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 3284/2010  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 2372/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 15659/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 18886/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No. 4708/2010

(With office report)

SLP(Civil) No. 7464/2010  
(With office report)

SLP(Civil) No. 7466-7471/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

SLP(Civil) No. 20832/2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Civil) No. 8666/2010  
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

4

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Aslam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani kar, Adv.K

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 15469, 18423, 18999 of 2009,  
10045, 7464, 922 of 2010 and 30999 of 2009

Service is complete. All the respondents are  
granted time, as a last chance for filing counter  
affidavits.

In SLP(Civil) No. 20832/2009

Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 9 and 10 are reported  
to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner directed to  
take fresh steps against the LRs.

In SLP(Civil) No. 4708/2010

Respondent No. 4 is reported to be dead. Learned  
counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps  
against the LRs.

In SLP(Civil) No. 1315/2010

Respondent Nos. 10 and 17 are reported to be dead.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take  
fresh steps against the LRs.

In SLP(Civil) No. 1317/2010

Respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 19 are reported to be  
dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to  
take fresh steps against the LRs.

In SLP(Civil) No. 1011/2010

Respondent No. 2 is reported to be dead. Learned  
counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps  
against the LRs.

5

In SLP(Civil) 7466-7471/2010

In SLP(Civil) No. 7470/2010 Advocate Avijit  
Bhattacharjee has filed vakalatnama for some of the  
respondents but the names of respondents do not tally with  
the names in the array of parties. Learned counsel for the  
petitioner to verify and cure the defects.

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 7466-7471, 7465, 923 and

1316 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner in each of the case granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, for remitting the process fee and spare copy.

In SLP(Civil) No.935 of 2010

Respondent Nos. 29, 30, 32 and 34 have refused to accept notice. Hence proper service.

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 1341 and 2372 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti in relation to some of the respondents which indicate that show cause notices have been served on the relatives like daughters in law, wives, sons and nephews. The above respondents remained absent also. In the light

of the above, the respective petitioners are directed to file a proper affidavit showing that the recipients of the notices are staying in the same residence along with the corresponding addressee respondent.

In all other matters

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List on 2.9.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR