

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31395/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in CWP No.4691/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOGULLURI MOULALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list this matter next week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master