

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3281-3186 AND 3287 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Ex. Hav. Gian Singh & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 6th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"C.A. Nos.3281-3286 and 3287/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 8.10.2015 of this Court.

List again on 26.02.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has filed process fees and spare copies. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to Respondent Nos. 33 in C.A. No. 3281 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 6 and 3286 of 2014 through High Court in the matters above-mentioned on 16.01.2016. Certificate of service is still awaited from High Court.

C.A.NOS. 3287 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 namely Man Singh whose LR's. have already been brought on record vide Court's order dated 12.2.2014. *Counsel was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 12.01.2016 to file a letter to withdraw the application and also to clarify whether the respondent No. 3 is dead or alive in terms of Ld. Registrar's order 18.10.2015 but he has not done the needful till date.*

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders with this office report

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Central Agency, SCI., New Delhi.
2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, SCI., New Delhi.
3. Mr. Abijit Battacharjee, Advocate
14, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound,
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2