S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3256/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

SECTION IV

**VERSUS** 

SATPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For substituted service and office report)

Date: 29/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

I.A. No. 3 of 2016 is allowed.

Registry shall process further as per Rules. Since the earlier IA filed in this regard is not registered as yet, hence the same is permitted to be withdrawn.

List again on 9.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

JYOTI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.01 10:45:42 IST

Reason: