

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST IN THE LAST WEEK OF FEBRUARY, 2024.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3288/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3281-3286/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3280/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3279/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3278/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3276/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3304/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 2081/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3274/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3244/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3238/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3237/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3239/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3241/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3242/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3243/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3235/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3245/2014 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3259-3271/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3256/2014 (IV)

)
C.A. No. 3257-3258/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3255/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3254/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3253/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3252/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3251/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3250/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3249/2014 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3248/2014 (IV)

Date : 26-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
 [IN CHAMBER]**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

 Mr. Keshav Kumar Chaoudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Kr Chaoudhary, Adv.
 Keshab Kumar Chaowdary, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Kr Chowdhary, Adv.
 Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR**

 Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Yadwinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv.
 Mr. Avish Bhati, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six
 week's time to take fresh steps for service of notice on the
 unserved respondents.**

Learned counsel for the appellant further submits that quite a few of the respondents have expired, therefore, he needs to take necessary steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondents.

Six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to do the needful.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)